(Under Section 154 Cr. P.C.)	
	818
PS Matigary Coos 1010/05	
PS Maligara Year 2005 FIR No 1012/23 Date 08/	12/23
Sections AG A(C) II) Act Sections Sections	
3. (a) Occurrence of offence : Day Date From 08/12/23 Date To 08/12/	
Time Period Date To. 0.8/12/	/23
Time Period Time From 19:35 has Time To 20:05	has.
(b) Information received at P.S. Date 08/10/23 Time 21:10 L	~
(c) General Diary Reference : Entry No (s)	*
4. Type of Information Written / Oral	
5. Place of Occurrance : (a) Direction and Distance from P.S. Beat No.	
(b) Address Himm Bhanga pool Ps-Maligara Dist-Darjeeling.	***************************************
3	***************************************
(c) In case outside limit of this Police Station, then the N/A	
Name of the P.S. District	
6. Complainant / Informant :	
(a) Name SI Sailesh Subba	
(b) Father's / Husband's Name	
(c) Date / Year of Birth	
(e) Passport No	
(f) Occupation Charle Employee, St of Police (W.B. P).	
(g) Address Marigara PS, SPC.	
7. Details of known / suspected / unknown accused with full particulars	
(Attach separate sheet, if necessary):	
Binod Makato, 310-11. Bindeswar: Makato	
8. Reasons for delay in reporting by the Complainant / Information	
9. Particulars of properties stolen / involved (Attach separate sheet, if necessary) :	
Olo bottle of Himologon Gold GO UP Country Spirit such contain 650 ml.	
10 bottle of Mc. Down's NO. 1 Superior whisky each contain 180 ml,	
10. Total value of properties stolen / involved	
11. Inquest Report / U.D. Case No. If any	1
12. FIR Contents (Attach separate speets, if required): The original willow complaint which is	Aresto Das
12. FIR Contents (Attach separate speets, if required): The original willow complaint which is	1
	TONS.
13. Action Taken : Since the above report reveals commission of offence(s) as mentioned at item No. 2 Red these in Charlest	and took up the
ASI A Firend to North Man Amailgara Police S	affonto take up
Investigation / refused investigation / transferred to RS. Singuri Pelice Camming Committee of the Complaint / Informant, admitted to be correctly recorded and a copy given to the	sion england of
informant free of cost.	Complainant /
d	THE REAL
— Official to to the second of	
14. Signature / Thumb impression Norted in original complaint. Signature of the Officer-in-that of the Complainant / Informant	ge Police Station
of the Complainant / Informant Name SAMIR DE	SHA
15. Date & Time of despatch to the court on 09/12/23 of 11:00 km. Rank No Insperier of	Police MTAR

The Officer -In- Charge, Matigara Police Station. Siliguri Police Commissionerate.

SUB: F.I.R.

Sir.

Received on 08/12/23 at 21:10 hor mile 1756 PS COE NO. 447 2+ 08/12/23 & started MTG PS COSE NO-1012/23 2+1-08/12/23 W/S-46 A(C) B.E. Act & endersood -10 As2 Shirendra Math Mandal fir it's impestigation

> Julie 08/12/23. platigara Police Stelloft

Selicium Police Commisenonecate In producing herewith One arrested accused person named Binod Mahato (39) s/o Late Bindeswari Mahato of Himul, Bhangapol, PO+ PS- Matigara, Dist.-Darjeeling along with following articles under proper seizure list.

- Ten (10) Bottles of "HIMALAYAN GOLD 60 UP COUNTRY SPIRIT" each Bottle containing 650 ml. [Total 6.5 Ltrs] and marked as "Exhibit -A" out of which One (01) Bottle of HIMALAYAN GOLD 60 UP COUNTRY SPIRIT" containing 650 ml. taken as sample for examination and marked as "Exhibit A-1".
- 2. Ten (10) Bottles of "Mc Dowell's No. 21 Superior Whicky" each Bottle containing 180 ml. [Total 1.8 Ltrs] and marked as "Exhibit -B" out of which One (01) Bottle of HIMALAYAN GOLD 60 UP COUNTRY SPIRIT" containing 180 ml taken as sample for examination and marked as "Exhibit B-1".

I, SI Sailesh Subba of Matigara P.S, SPC would like to lodge this written complaint against the above noted accused person to the effect that today on 08.12.2023 at about 19.05 Hrs. I, received a specific source information that the above noted accused person is selling illicit liquor at his house. Accordingly, I diarized the fact in General Diary vide Matigara PS GDE No 439, Dated 08.12.23 and informed the fact to the officer-In-Charge, Matigara PS and as per his kind order and direction myself along with ASI Pem Dorjee Sherpa C/523 Sanjit Kundu and CVF/977 Ganesh Paswan all of Matigara PS left for Himul under PS- Matigara to work out the information in hand. After arrival at Himul, being identified by the source we held raid at the house of said Binod Mahato and managed to apprehend said person. On being asked he disclosed his identity as noted above. Further in presence of witnesses and in presence of the apprehended person I, along with my accompanied team searched his house and recovered above noted huge amount of illicit liquor from his house. On demand he failed to produce any valid license/papers for selling and storing illicit liquor. On further interrogation he stated that he has been involved in selling and possessing of illicit liquor without any valid license for last few months for his illegal gain. Then, I seized and labeled the above-mentioned liquor under proper seizure list and arrested the above noted accused person named Binod Mahato (39) s/o Late Bindeswari Mahato of Himul, Bhangapol, PO+ PS-Matigara, Dist.-Darjeeling after observing all sorts of formalities at the spot. The whole process of seizure and label has been made on 24.03.23 in between 19.35 Hrs to 20.05Hrs.

Under the above noted fact and circumstances, I, therefore, pray before you that a specific case under proper section of law may kindly be initiated against the arrested accused namely Binod Mahato (39) s/o Late Bindeswari Mahato of Himul, Bhangapol, PO+ PS- Matigara, Dist.-Darjeeling and may arrange to cause its investigation for violation of rules and norms of Bengal Excise Act.

Enclosed:-

- 1. Original Seizure List along with seized articles.
- 2. Original Memo of Arrest & Inspection Memo

3. Check List

SI Sailes & Subba Matigary PS,SPC

Yours falthfully,

Date: 08.12.2023

08/10/53

Citi Pro